

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12787-12788/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in WP No. 163/2007 & WP No.164/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MALIK MAZAHAR SULTAN ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUB.SERVICE COMMISSION,UTTARAKHAND & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Deewan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Mor. Adv.  
Ms. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv  
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv  
Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP (C ) NO. 12787 OF 2008

This petition was filed by Sh. Malik Mazahar Sultan. We are informed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that he does not wish to press this petition as he is at present working as a judicial officer in the State of Arunachal Pradesh. In view of the aforesaid statement, this petition is dismissed as not pressed.

In SLP (C ) NO. 12788 OF 2008

It is submitted before us that Sh. H.K. Ozha would like to withdraw his name from this petition as he has been appointed as a judicial officer in the State of Uttar Pradesh. Therefore his

name stand deleted as petitioner from this petition. This petition therefore survives only so far as Mr. V.K. Verma is concerned.

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER